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GENERAL LAWS:--Cit. 109410. 

CEIAPTER 109. 

• 	 [Published April 1, 18'71.1 

AN ACT relating to the fees of deputy clerics of the circuit ceurti, 
and amendatory of section one of chapter ninety-three (98) of 
the general laws of 1801 i  entitled, "an act to provide for the 
compensation of deputy clerks of the circuit courts In the re-
spective counties of this state.' 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Sect'on one of chapter 93 of the general 
laws of 1867 is hereby amended by striking out all 
after the word, "employed," in the eighth line of said 
section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage.. 

Approved March 22, 1671. 

CHAPTER 110:- 

[Publiith'er March gO, 1871.1 

AN ACT to' appropriate mOney to pay witnesses for the state in a 
eortain ease. 

Appropriated. 

The people of the-state of Wi sconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated a sum of money sufficient to pay the mileage 
and attendance of the witnesses on the part of the state 
in the ease of Di K. Tenney against the state, and the 
secretary of state is hereby authorized to audit and 
allow the same to the said witnesses upon the sworn 
statement of the attorney general to the fact of such 
attendance and 'travel. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force , 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1871. 

CHAPTER 111. 

[Published Nand 80, 1871.] 

AN ACT to repeal section 11 of chapter 8 of the general laws of 
1870, entitled "an sot to amend ehapter $61 of the general laws 
of 1860, entitled an act conferribg jurisdiction on the county 
court of Winnebago county,'" and to restore section 23 of chap-
ter 801 of the general laws of 1860. 

The people. of the State of Wisconsin, represerted in semdie 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN L ,Section 11 of chapter 8 of the general Repealed. 
laws of 1870 is hereby repealed, and section 23 of 
chapter 361 of the general laws of 1860, is hereby 
revived and restored, and made of full force and 
effect 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
forcelmm and after its passage. 
• Approved March 21, 1871. 

• 
. CHAPTER 112. 

• 
	 [Published Mardi 30, 1871.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 16 of the general laws of 1870, entitled 
"an act to authorize the appointment of phonographic reporters 
for the circuit court for the ooandes of Green Lake and Dodge, 
In the thirdjudicial circuit." 

The people of the state of Wtseonsin, rTresented in sen-
ate and assembly, olp enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section three of chapter sixteen of the "end"' 
general laws of 1870 is hereby amended by striking 


